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Block Lot Owner Owner's Address
2404 1 GOLIKOV, PETER & GRETCHEN 320 EUCLID AVE N
Westfield, NJ 07090
2403 4  MORINA, JOSEPH THOMAS & ELIZABETH P 422 KIMBALL AVE D
Westfield, NJ 07090 D
1208 2 CAGNEY, MURIEL B & LAU, ALEXANDER W 450 MOUNTAIN AVE

Westfield, NJ 07090

1208 3 GREENWOOD, THOMAS E & FARIHA ] 456 MOUNTAIN AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1208 4 WILLIAMS, DAVID E 462 MOUNTAIN AVE

Westfield, NJ 07090

1208 5 MILLER, JONATHAN P & LISA A P 466 MOUNTAIN AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1208 7 BECK, CHRISTINA 520 RAYMOND STREET
Westfield, NJ 07090
1208 8 FOSTER,WILLIAMB & PAMELA A PEPITONE 419 HARRISON AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1208 9 JANSVELD SHAH LIVING TRUST 411 HARRISON AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1208 10 SCHWARZ, BRADFORD T & MARY E M 409 HARRISON AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090 HARR,SO
1208 13 GREENBERG, RONALD J & DEBRA A 527 KIMBALL AVE « N
Westfield, NJ 07090 é/ AVENUE —
1208 14 JOERGENSEN, JESPER & MARCHANT PAULA 525 KIMBALL AVE N .
Westfield, NJ 07090 & KEY MAP
1208 15 TABOR, CLEMENTINE B 521 KIMBALL AVE 6 e
Westfield, NJ 07090 Es_s SCALE: 1" =2,000
1208 16 BROAD, ANDREW & OLIVIA 515 KIMBALL AVE 1 203
Westfield, NJ 07090 0 N
1208 17 MC ILROY, GARY & THERESA 509 KIMBALL AVE oé
Westfield, NJ 07090 @
1208 18 MEYER, ALFRED G & ELIZABETH W 505 KIMBALL AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090 Y, N
1112 3 FRASHERI, ELTION &ERJONA &KODRASI,K 424 MOUNTAIN AVE Q.
Westield, N) 07090 . OWNER /APPLICANT
1112 4 GONCHAROFF, PAUL & HUANG, XIN 4\:\{28 TOENLJ?IE73\;E i MICHAEL HENNESSEY
estfield, Y
1112 5 FEDERICO, MICHAEL 432 MOUNTAIN AVE ‘ 444 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Westfield, NJ 07090 WESTFIELD, NJ 07090
1112 6 VICKERS, GORDON & NANCY 436 MOUNTAIN AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1112 7 GSMONDI, CHRISTOPHER & HALEY 425 KIMBALL AVE EECEC?!E%EO%E?&RIEYITK?;RIC)@A 'I]I’-|HEE F?IYhTGER({I?ET%IgéTLNF%TJA?T(HEOT 1
Westfield, NJ 07090
1112 8 BAHADUR, KAPILDEO R & SATYA D 421 KIMBALL AVE 0 PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.
Westfield, NJ 07090 0
1112 9 BLANCO, MARIA T 417 KIMBALL AVE 0
Westfield, NJ 07090 %
1111 6 SCHWARTZ, JERROLD A-OVRYN, NINA B 420 DUDLEY AVE E oy
Westfield, NJ 07090 /¢ (SIGNATURE) DATE
1111 7 RENSHAW, ROBERT P & SANDRA 433 MOUNTAIN AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1111 8 HANLEY, MATTHEW E 437 MOUNTAIN AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1111 9 BROWNE, MONICA M 441 MOUNTAIN AVE
Westfield, NJ 07090
1111 10 VIDOZZI, FREDERICO L 445 MOUNTAIN AVE 1 1 1 O
Westfield, NJ 07090
1111 11 CASSIDY, LACE S 425 MOUNTAIN AVE 2404

Westfield, NJ 07090

GENERAL NOTES:
1, gl}us DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED
’ EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.

328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076

DATED: 9/16/19 DUDLEY COURT

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1208 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

AREA OF PARCEL = 17,370 S.F. OR 0.39 ACRES

4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR ‘| ‘| O 5

APPROVED BY:

DUDLEY AVENUE EAST

EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.
— CHAIRMAN DATE
6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN
ALTERED.
7. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE SECRETARY DATE
OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO
GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN. R S_ 1 2
8. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON = ENGINEER DATE
THE N.G.V.D. DATUM OF 1929 AS SHOWN ON THE SANITARY SEWER PLANS OF )
THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM OF A SANITARY |
SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF MOUNTAIN AVENUE, IN FRONT
OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 1208 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY). RIM ELEVATION
=144.13 (N.G.V.D. 1929) \
9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND
SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY
EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO. -
10. THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY. H'GHLAND A .
11. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY i
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION r
DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE _ZONING /200’ RADIUS MAP
BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION SCALE: 1" = 80' SHEETITITLE ISSUED REVISED
AND DIGITAL STAKEOUT". —— == ST DS TR P
1 EXSTNG LTI INFORMATION SHONN, HEREON. HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM BUILDING LOCATIONS TAKEN FROM TOWN OF WESTFIELD'S OFFICIAL GEO CLIENT MAP DATED 1/27/10, PARCEL MAP UPDATED 5/23/12 1 COVER SHEET 10 /22 /1 9112 / 31 /1 9
" VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND SCHEDULE OF GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 2 |SITE PLAN 10/22/19112/31/19
COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO
HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR ZONE RS—8 (SINGLE—FAMILY) 3 GRADING PLAN 10/22/19112/31/19
SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED.
TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO SECTION REGULATION UNITS | REQUIREMENT EXISTING VIOLATION | PROPOSED LOT 1.02 [ VARIANCE| PROPOSED LOT 1.01 [VARIANCE 4 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 10/ 22/ 19 12/ 31 / 19
CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID §11.08.E.1 | MIN. LOT AREA (INTERIOR LOT) SQ. FT.|_ 8,000 S.F. N/A - NZA - 8,787 SF. NO
CONFLICTS. 211.08. E1_| MIN. LOT AREA (CORNER LOT) : SQ. FT.| 8,400 SF. 17,:7? SF. NO 8,583} SF. NO N/A — 1 OF 1|TREE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PLAN 10/22/19 N/A
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 134’ OF LOT DEPTH (INTERIOR LOT. SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. N/A - N/A - 8,161 SIF. NO
13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF 11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 120" OF LOT DEPTH (CORNER LOT SQ. FT.| 8,400 S.F. 13,663 S.F. NO 8,565 S.F. NO N/A -
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON. §11.03.52 MIN. LOT WIDTH (INTERIOR LOT ) q g _ — v 4 NO 1 OF 1 BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 9/16/19 N/A
g E ) FT. 60 N/A N/A = 62./43
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT WIDTH (CORNER LOT FT. 70’ 102.01" NO 85.68" N/A -
14. ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR £11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (INTERIOR LOT) FT. 60° N/A —_ N/A — 62.43 NO COVER SHEET
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER &11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (CORNER LOT) FT. 70 78.69° NG 78 NG N/A - MINOR SUBDIVISION
& SEWER SERVICES IF POSSIBLE. §11.08.E.4 | MIN. LOT DEPTH FT. 120 140.43 NO 78.52° YES 12714 NO
§11.08.E.5 | MIN. FRONT YARD (ORDINANCE) T, 40’ 27.08 ENC 9.42' YES 40’ NO TAX LOT 1 BLOCK 1208
15. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS §11.08.E.5 | MIN. STREET SIDE_YARD FT. 20’ 8.1° ENC 27.08" NO N/A NO
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH: §11.08.E.6 | MIN. SIDE_YARD FT. 10’ 45.7 NO 22.31° NO 11.32° NO TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
—  NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE §11.08.E.7 | MIN. REAR_YARD FT. 35 82.4 NO 49.57’ NO 47.88’ NO
CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE UP_TO 500 SiF. , , , , /4 ‘ /@/ /4/
—  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS, ggg:g}ﬁ m:s ggiRY¢§gD g g 1;?3 28 : 2946, ng 157.652‘»2, ng Al @/ ,/4 . Fa Fla
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS. .01.G. . . . A i = s r 9 99n
—  CURRENT PREVAlLlNGQUTlLlTY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS §13.01.H MAX. REAR YARD COVERAGE % 257% 3.8% NO 10.4% NO 13.0% NO <7
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS ' £13.01.1.1 MAX. ACCESSORY BUILDING HEIGHT FT. 15’ <15’ NO <15’ NO <15’ NO -
! . 213.01 B MIN. DISTANCE I-'RO(M PRI/NCIPLE B)UILDING |-‘/1r. 17‘3’ 65)23’ NO 25/.67’ NO 16.;3’ NO Engineers ¢ Surveyors ¢ Planners
11.08.E.8 | MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET/STORIES F1./NO.| 32 /2.5 -/2.5 NO —/25 NO <32 /2.5 NO .
16. ﬁggggg{f@éﬁﬁ“‘?_&ﬁm%ﬁ%‘OXEg FFESE‘R ;EERSéLELianrlilé BELP%%EL,?? IN gﬂ.o& £.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 12.04.!-:.1; 0-9,999 S.F.) : %;S.F. 37%;3,200 S.F. /N/A - 29.5%/?.,/533 SF. NO WILL C/OMPLY - 328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076
. : 11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (16,000—39,999 S.F. %/SF. | 25%/8,000 SF.| 14.6%/2,533 S.F.| __NO N/A - N/A = —_ —_
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. §11.08.E.10| MAX. COVERAGE BY BULDINGS AND ABOVE GRACE ) %/S.F. [20%/3.600 SF.| 8.4%/1,456 S.F. | NO 17.6%/1,513 SF. NO 18.7%/1,645 SF. NO 908—-322-2030
STRUCTURES (WMTHOUT DECK) (12.04.F.1) (0—23,999 S.F. -
17. ALL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED §11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY INGRESS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/SF.| 4%/420 SF. N/A = 0.4%/36 SF. NO 3.6%/312 SF. NO REVISION:
WITH A MINIMUM OF 5" TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH (12.04.F.3) (0—11,999 S.F.) 12/31/19 — REVISED FOR COMPLETENESS
§11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY INGRESS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/SF.| 3.5%/720 SF. | 0.2%/36 SiF. NO N/A = N/A =
18. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE (12.04.F.3) (12,000-23,999 S.F.)
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0019F DATED SEPTEMBER §11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (0—15,999 S.F.) %/SF. | 50%/6,400 SF. N/A = 39.6%/3,399 SF. NO 42.6%/3,744 SF. NO — ) o 2 wae——. 12/31/19
20, 2006. §11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (16,000—23,999 SF.) | %/S.F. |40%/7,200 SF.| 24.1%/4,191 SF.| __NO N/A - N/A - = ==
&11.08.6.12 | MAX. EAVE HEIGHT FT. 22 <27 NO 07 NO <22 NO JAMES R. WATSON P.L.S., P.P.
§11.08.E.14 | MIN. GARAGE SPACE SPACE 1 2 NO 2 NO 2 NO PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
§17.05.A | MAX. DRIVEWAY WIDTH FT. 27 35.80° ENC 30 YES 26’ YES N.J. LICENSE NO. 30750 N.J. LICENSE NO. 3363
§13.02..1 | PATIO SETBACK FT. 5 62.48" NO 1.36" YES N/A - N.Y. LICENSE NO. 50196
ENC — DENOTES EXISTING NON CONFORMANCE Job No. 847111 Date 10/22/19 Scale 1" = 20’ Drawn MW Map No. FILE Sheet 1 of 4
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LOT LINE
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8,787 S.F.
]
o \ 78.00" 62.43
. ! ~NIT []
S 39°4850° E 140.45
(66" RIGHT OF WAY)
ZONE RS—8 (SINGLE—FAMILY)
SECTION REGULATION UNITS | REQUIREMENT EXISTING VIOLATION | PROPOSED LOT 1.02 | VARIANCE| PROPOSED LOT 1.01 | VARIANCE
11.08.E.1 | MIN. LOT AREA (INTERIOR LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. N/A - N/A = 8,787 S.F. NO
11.08.E.1 | MIN. LOT AREA (CORNER LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,400 S.F. 17,370 S.F. NO 8,583 S.F. NO N/A -
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 134’ OF LOT DEPTH (INTERIOR LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. N/A - N/A - 8,161 S.F. NO
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 120° OF LOT DEPTH (CORNER LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,400 S.F. 13,663 S.F. NO 8,565 S.F. NO N/A -
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT WIDTH (INTERIOR LOT) FT. 60’ N/A - N/A = 62.43 NO
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT WIDTH (CORNER LOT) FT. 70° 102.01° NO 85.68' NO N/A -
11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (INTERIOR LOT) FT. 60’ N/A - N/A - 62.43 NO
11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (CORNER LOT) FT. 70’ 78.69° NO 78’ NO N/A -
11.08.E.4 | MIN. LOT DEPTH FT. 120° 140.43’ NO 78.52' YES 12714 NO
11.08.E.5 | MIN. FRONT YARD (ORDINANCE) FT. 40’ 27.08 ENC 9.42' YES 40’ NO
11.08.E.5 | MIN. STREET SIDE YARD FT. 20 8.1" ENC 27.08 NO N/A NO
11.08.E.6 | MIN. SIDE YARD FT. 10’ 45.7 NO 22.31° NO 11.32° NO
11.08.E.7 | MIN. REAR YARD FT. 35’ 82.4 NO 49.57° NO 47.88' NO
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE UP TO 500 S.F.
13.01.G.1A MIN. SIDE YARD FT. 5 17.52' NO 9 NO 5.64' NO
13.01.G.1A MIN. REAR YARD FT. 5 5.64' NO 12.46’ NO 17.52' NO
13.01.H MAX. REAR YARD COVERAGE % 25% 3.8% NO 10.4% NO 13.0% NO
13.01.1.1 MAX. ACCESSORY BUILDING HEIGHT FT. 15’ <15’ NO <15’ NO <15 NO
13.01.B MIN. DISTANCE FROM PRINCIPLE BUILDING FT. 15’ 65.23 NO 25.67° NO 16.73' NO
11.08.E.8 | MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET/STORIES) FT./NO 32'/2.5 -/2.5 NO -/2.5 NO <32°/2.5 NO
11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (0—9,999 S.F.) %/S.F. | 37%/3,200 SF. N/A - 29.5%/2,533 SF. NO WILL COMPLY -
11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (16,000—39,999 S.F.) %/S.F. |25%/8,000 SF.|14.6%/2,533 S.F. NO N/A - N/A -
11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY BUILDINGS AND ABOVE GRADE %/S.F. |20%/3,600 S.F.| 8.4%/1,456 S.F. NO 17.6%/1,513 S.F. NO 18.7%/1,645 S'F. NO
STRUCTURES (WITHOUT DECK) (12.04.F.1) (0-23,999 S.F.)
§11.08.E.10 ?AX. COV%R(AGE BY INGRE)SS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 4%/420 SF. N/A - 0.4%/36 S.F. NO 3.6%/312 S.F. NO
12.04.F.3) (0—11,999 S.F.
§11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY INGRESS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 3.5%/720 S.F. 0.2%/36 S.F. NO N/A - N/A -
(12.04.F.3) (12,000-23,999 SF.)
11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (0—15,999 S.F.) %/S.F. |50%/6,400 S.F. N/A = 39.6%/3,399 S.F. NO 42.6%/3,744 SF. NO
11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (16,000—23,999 S.F.) | %/S.F. |40%/7,200 S.F.| 24.1%/4,191 S.F. NO N/A - N/A -
11.08.E.12 | MAX. EAVE HEIGHT FT. 22’ <22’ NO <22 NO <2 NO
11.08.E.14 | MIN. GARAGE SPACE SPACE 1 2 NO 2 NO 2 NO
17.05.A MAX. DRIVEWAY WIDTH FT. 24 35.80° ENC 30° YES 26’ YES
13.02.1.1 PATIO SETBACK FT. 5 62.48° NO 1.36° YES N/A -
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIS DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED

BY:
EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.
328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED: 9/16/19

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1208 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

3. AREA OF PARCEL = 17,370 S.F. OR 0.39 ACRES

4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR
EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN
ALTERED.

7. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE
OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO
GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN.

8. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON
THE N.G.V.D. DATUM OF 1929 AS SHOWN ON THE SANITARY SEWER PLANS OF
THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM OF A SANITARY
SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF MOUNTAIN AVENUE, IN FRONT
OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 1208 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY). RIM ELEVATION
=144.13 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND
SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY
EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.

10. THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY.

11. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY

REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE

BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

AND DIGITAL STAKEOUT".

12. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM
VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND
COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO
HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED.
TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID
CONFLICTS.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

14. ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER
& SEWER SERMICES IF POSSIBLE.

15. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

—  NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

16. ANY MATERIALS AND DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ALL UTILITY
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

17. ALL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED
WITH A MINIMUM OF 5” TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH

18. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0019F DATED SEPTEMBER

20, 2006.
GRAPHIC SCALE

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

—LEGEND

— EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION fied

— EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

— EXISTING CENTERLINE ELEVATION

PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION

— EXISTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION

EXISTING GRAVEL ELEVATION
— EXISTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION

— EXISTING DEPRESSED CURB
— EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATION

— EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION
EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION
EXISTING INVERT

— EXISTING STORM MANHOLE

— EXISTING UTILITY POLE
— EXISTING WATER VALVE
— EXISTING TREE AND SIZE

7 — EXISTING CONTOUR
X — EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

— EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION

MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN
MINOR SUBDIVISION

TAX LOT 1 BLOCK 1208
TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

/EKAAssOCIATES, P4

Engineers e Surveyors ¢ Planners
328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076

908—-322—-2030

REVISION:
12/31/19 — REVISED FOR COMPLETENESS

— o> 2 m 12/31/19

JAMES R. WATSON P.L.S., P.P.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
N.J. LICENSE NO. 30750 N.J. LICENSE NO. 3363
N.Y. LICENSE NO. 50196

Job No. 847111 Date 10/22/19 Scale 1" = 20’ Drawn MW Map No. FILE Sheet 2 of
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SCHEDULE OF GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

ZONE RS—8 (SINGLE—FAMILY)

SECTION REGULATION UNITS | REQUIREMENT EXISTING VIOLATION | PROPOSED LOT 1.02 | VARIANCE| PROPOSED LOT 1.01 [ VARIANCE
11.08.E.1_| MIN. LOT AREA (INTERIOR LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. N/A - N/A - 8,787 S.F. NO
11.08.E.1 | MIN. LOT AREA (CORNER LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,400 S.F. 17,370 S.F. NO 8,583 S.F. NO N/A -
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 134" OF LOT DEPTH (INTERIOR LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. N/A — N/A - 8,161 S.F. NO
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 120° OF LOT DEPTH (CORNER LOT) SQ. FT.| 8,400 S.F. 13,663 S.F. NO 8,565 S.F. NO N/A -
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT WIDTH (INTERIOR LOT) FT. 60’ N/A - N/A - 62.43° NO
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT WIDTH (CORNER LOT FT. 70’ 102.01° NO 85.68" NO N/A -
11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (INTERIOR LOT) FT. 60 N/A - N/A - 62.43° NO
11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (CORNER LOT) FT. 70° 78.69’ NO 78’ NO N/A -
11.08.E.4 | MIN. LOT DEPTH FT. 120° 140.43’ NO 78.52° YES 12714 NO
11.08.E.5 | MIN. FRONT YARD (ORDINANCE) FT. 40’ 27.08’ ENC 0.42 YES 40’ NO
11.08.E.5 | MIN. STREET SIDE YARD FT. 20’ 8.1’ ENC 27.08 NO N/A NO
11.08.E.6_| MIN. SIDE_YARD FT. 10’ 45.7 NO 22.31° NO 1.32° NO
11.08.E.7 | MIN. REAR YARD FT. 35 82.4 NO 49.57° NO 47.88° NO

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE UP TO 500 SiF.
13.01.G.1A MIN. SIDE_YARD FT. 5 17.52° NO g NO 5.64" NO
13.01.G.1A MIN. REAR_YARD FT. 5 5.64 NO 12.46’ NO 17.52' NO
13.01.H MAX. REAR_YARD COVERAGE % 25% 3.8% NO 10.4% NO 13.0% NO
13.01.1.1 MAX. ACCESSORY BUILDING HEIGHT FT. 15’ <15’ NO <15’ NO <15’ NO
13.01.B MIN. DISTANCE FROM PRINCIPLE BUILDING FT. 15’ 65.23 NO 25.67 NO 16.73' NO
11.08.E.8 | MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET/STORIES) FT./NO 32°/2.5 —/2.5 NO —/2.5 NO <32 /2.5 NO
11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (0—9,999 S.F.) %/S.F. |37%/3,200 S.F. N/A - 29.5%/2,533 S.F. NO WILL COMPLY -
11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (16,000—39,999 S.F.) %/S.F. |25%/8,000 S.F.|14.6%/2,533 S.F. NO N/A - N/A -
11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY BUILDINGS AND ABOVE GRADE %/S.F. | 20%/3,600 S.F.| 8.4%/1,456 S.F. NO 17.6%/1,513 S.F. NO 18.7%/1,645 S.F. NO
STRUCTURES (WITHOUT DECK) (12.04.F.1) (0—23,999 S.F.)
§11.08.E.10 ?Ax. COVER(AGE BY INGRE)SS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 4%/420 S.F. N/A - 0.4%/36 SF. NO 36%/312 S.F. NO
12.04.F.3) (0-11,999 S.F.
§11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY INGRESS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 3.5%/720 S.F. | 0.2%/36 S.F. NO N/A - N/A p
12.04.F.3) (12,000—23,999 S.F.
11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (0-15,999 S.F.) %/S.F. | 50%/6,400 S.F. N/A - 39.6%/3,399 S.F. NO 42.6%/3,744 SF. NO
11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (16,000—23,999 S.F.) | %/S.F. |40%/7,200 S.F. | 24.1%/4,191 S.F. NO N/A - N/A -
11.08.E.12 | MAX. EAVE HEIGHT FT. 27 <22’ NO <22 NO <27 NO
11.08.E.14 | MIN. GARAGE_SPACE SPACE 1 2 NO 2 NO 2 NO
17.05.A MAX. DRIVEWAY WIDTH FT. 27 35.80° ENC 30 YES 26’ YES
13.02..1 | PATIO SETBACK FT. 5 62.48 NO 1.36° YES N/A —

ENC — DENOTES EXISTING NON CONFORMANCE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED

BY:

EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.

328 PARK AVENUE

SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076

DATED: 9/16/19

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1208 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

3. AREA OF PARCEL = 17,370 S.F. OR 0.39 ACRES

4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR
EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE

PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN

ALTERED.

7. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE

OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO

GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN.

8. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON
THE N.G.V.D. DATUM OF 1929 AS SHOWN ON THE SANITARY SEWER PLANS OF

THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM OF A SANITARY

SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF MOUNTAIN AVENUE, IN FRONT

OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 1208 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY). RIM ELEVATION

=144.13 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND

SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY
EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.

10. THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED

ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY.

11. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE

BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED

AND DIGITAL STAKEOUT".

"ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

12. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM
VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND
COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO
HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED.
TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID

CONFLICTS.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

14. ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER

& SEWER SERMICES IF POSSIBLE.

15. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

16. ANY MATERIALS AND DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN

ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ALL UTILITY
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

17. ALL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED

WITH A MINIMUM OF 5” TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH

18. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE

0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0019F DATED SEPTEMBER

20, 2006.
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DRIVEWAY AREA BEHIND SIDEWALK TO
BE REPAIRED WITH MATERIAL NOT

PROVIDE %* WIDE JOINT OPENING BETWEEN AP|
INFERIOR TO EXISTING CONDITION

RON
AND SIDEWALK (OR CURB) AND FILL MITH MASTIC
OR OTHER BITUMINOUS COMPOUND, AS SPECIFIED,
RECESSED J/4* FROM TOP SURFACE, BOTH HERE
AND BETWEEN

APRON AND CURB. TO BE PAID
FOR AS PART OF APRON CONSTRUCTION ITEM.

* CONCRETE SIDEWALK — 6" TH.
WTH 6X6 No. 4 WELDED WIRE
FRAQC REINFORCEMENT MIN. 2°

*CONCRETE APRON — 6" TH. WITH 6X6 No. 4
WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCEMENT MIN.

2" FROM BOTTOM, CLASS B CONCRETE, 6%
AIR—-ENTRAINED, 4500 PS|

BOTTOM. CLASS B CONC.
6% AIR—-ENTRAINED, 4500 PSl.

FULL HEIGHT OF CURB

CURB TRANSITION 1* FACE
TO FULL HEIGHT OF CURB

3

"

TRANSITION CURB (ON—SITE)

' PAVEMENT SURFACE

N.T.S.

FINISHED GRADE

1/4" PER FoOT-MIN. DEPRESSED
Z S [ CURe
4" THICK ¥ 4
CLEAN STONE
BASE COURSE
4'—0" MIN. (SEE PLAN)
| (OR AS OTHERWISE DIRECTED)
* RESIDENTIAL USE - 6" THICK
NON-RESIDENTIAL USE — 8" THICK DIMENSION/DETAILS AS
PER UC . CURB
WHERE WET OR SPRINGY GROUND IS
ENCOUNTERED, EXCAVATE TO SOLID
GROUND & BACKFILL WITH STONE OR
GRAVEL TO CURB BOTTOM
TYP. SECTION CONCRETE APRON
TYPICAL SECTION
NOT TO SCALE
2-0" (MINIMUM ON TOWNSHIP ROAD)
2-6" (MAXIMUM) | 8
LIMIT OF ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1/2" RADIUS
1" RADIUS
SAW CUT AS HMA SURFACE %
NECESSARY COURSE — 2" TH. *
k)
CLASS B, 6%
AR ENTRAINED,
HMA BASE 4500 PSI
COURSE — 6" TH:
DGA BASE -
COURSE — 4" TH: ' ©
COMPACTED 10"
DGA

NOTE: EXPANSION JOINTS TO BE

* CURB FACE HEIGHT — 6"
SET AT 10’ INCREMENTS

(OR AS SPECIFIED BY
COUNTY ENGINEER

HMA SURFACE COURSE — NJDOT SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE
(AS PER ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS).

HMA BASE COURSE — NJDOT SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.5 M64 BASE COURSE.
NOTE: CONSTRUCT IN LAYERS NOT MORE THAN 3" COMPACTED THICKNESS.

DGA BASE COURSE — NJDOT DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 4" THICK
(FORMERLY NJDOT QUARRY PROCESSED STONE).

OFF—SITE (UNION COUNTY) ROADWAY EXCAVATION &
RESTORATION AT CURBS

N.J.D.O.T. CLASS "B” CONCRETE

8" THICK

|TYPEBX6—W4XW4

DGA — 4" TH.

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED

NOT TO SCALE

| 18"MAX. |

WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCEMENT,

TOP OF-

CURB _\
PAVT.

VARIABLE 18"MAX. |
4-1/2"
11/2" _I
A— z _I
SURFACR y 1 - 6"
T 17
20 1T"

A—

NOT TO SCALE

GUTTER LINE

VARIABLE -0
SLOPE SLOPE 4" CLASS B, 6%
——— VAPERFL I —— VA PRFL AIR-ENTRAINED CONCRETE,
T e Lo % L w4500 P, 8 THICK W,

6X6 No. 4 WELDED W
FABRIC REINFORCEMENT IN
DRIVEWAY AREA

0

==
Il

NEW WATER SERVICE TRENCH

WATER SERVICE TRENCH DETAIL

BACK FILL WITH CLEAN FILL DIRT AND
I+ COMPACT AT 16" INTERVALS

1" DIAMETER TYPE K COPPER
OR POLYETHYLENE (PE)
PRESSURE PIPE THAT

COMPLIES WITH ANSI/AWWA

C901

NO SLEEVE REQUIRED (PIPE
PENETRATION WILL BE
PATCHED WTH CONCRETE)

CLEANOUT PROFILE

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

N.T.S.
45° STREET ELBOW
R N g 5
48 PVC OR DIP RISER —— |W
= 7.
PLUG /
SLOPE 1/4° PER r::r7 _\ / 4
. 7 \_euo CAP_OR
DR\ 45 WE—e ot o w 1ou” CONEETN
BRASS CAP W, KEY OF Curs
~ 67 BELOW GRADE

1. DETAIL SHOWS CONSTRUCTION OF A "BRANCH CONNECTION” AND OF TWO DIFFERENT
TYPES OF "LATERAL HOUSE CONNECTION". TYPE CONNECTION IS AT CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION.

2. SIZE OF LATERAL AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS REQUIRED BY
THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SANITARY SEWER LINE

/Wmcmmm

¢ of street

) Length varies

Corporation stop,
size as determined

p | —Existing roadway |
by the Engineer

In street
Water Main

Double Strap
pipe saddle

NOTES:

3/4" Copper tubing
PE pressure pipe

Face of curb

1) The corporation stop,copper tubing and curb stop shall be all

of the same size and shall be determined by the Engineer
in the field.

2) *-~The location of the curb boxes along roads without curbs,
shall be determined in the field by the Engineer.

3) Meter location to be determined by water purveyor.

SERVICE CONNECTION SCHEMATIC

N.T.S.

Curb stop with extension
v , rod box and cover
Type "K"—soft or 3/4

AS SHOWN ON PLAN
v\y ~ S G TSN

Width
N

Subgrade

2" FABC
RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY

(SINGLE & TWO FAMILY)
N.T.S.

6" Type 5 Class A

PAVEMENT DETAIL

SELECT BACKFILL
OR AS SPECIFIED

PIPE

////////////'o.’;:

SANDY MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED

N.J.D.0.T NO. 57 STONE:

CLASS 'C’ BEDDING

(CLAY, WET OR UNSUITABLE BEDDING
CONDITIONS OR PVC SEWER PIPE)

SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING DETAIL

CLASS 'B’ BEDDING

(DRY, SUITABLE BEDDING CONDITIONS)

N.T.S.

% R
% //// o |7
PE—23 g j‘/

\/410.D.—6" MIN.

CURB LINE

Granite Block ~1" Batter

—I';_—Face

&

Proposed finished pavement
[(e]
REC, Jurface Course
| sTAB. BASE
v —

20"

~—_ 4,500 PSI Concrete
(RN Air — entrained

Finished

—B
.—CPavement

20"

|

Depress curb at driveway and
sidewalk entrances

GRANITE BLOCK CURBING DETAIL (ON—SITE)

Male joints to be used. Joints are 3/4” wide
maximum and "V” pointed mortar.
to be thoroughly cleaned before mortaring.

Joints are

N.T.S.

Form rear side JLL— kForm front side

SECTION B — B

DROPPED CURB FOR DRIVE OPENINGS

4" SADDLE TEE WITH RUBBER SEAL

— (OPENING TO BE DRILLED IN PIPE)
—— CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (3500 PSI)

USE SADDLE TEES ONLY WHEN CONNECTING TO
EXISTING MAINS. TEE WYES SHALL BE INSTALLED
AT APPROPRIATE LOCATIONS FOR NEW DEVELOPMENT

WHICH REQUIRE MAIN EXTENSIONS, SADDLE TEES
WILL NOT BE PERMITTED

2’
o R T
N\RZ2Ex 4 e

_— Inspection port

PLUG UPSTREAM END OF TEE
Slope= 1/4" per foot unless UNTIL LATERAL CONNECTION
/_ otherwise directed /_ IS MADE
1 T

\— 4" PVC SCH 40 pipe

Concrete
Support

SANITARY SEWER

TYPICAL HOUSE CONNECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
MINOR SUBDIVISION
TAX LOT 1 BLOCK 1208

TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

/EKAAssOCIATES, P4

Engineers e Surveyors ¢ Planners

328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains,

N.J. 07076
908—-322—-2030
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIS DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED

BY:
EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.
328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED: 9/16/19

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1208 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

PROPOSED 3. AREA OF PARCEL = 17,370 S.F. OR 0.39 ACRES
GRANITE BLOCK

CURB (TYP.) (\3 4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR
EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN
ALTERED.

3

PROPOSED FLUSH CURB N\ pO

FLUSH = 141.25 .

N 66 S

EXISTING » VK

DRIVEWAY- 70" BE ' DD oy
REMOVED

. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE
0% OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO

2 GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN.

141
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PROPOSED N - 8. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON
LOT' LINE e s THE N.G.V.D. DATUM OF 1929 AS SHOWN ON THE SANITARY SEWER PLANS OF
SIS g THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM OF A SANITARY
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SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF MOUNTAIN AVENUE, IN FRONT

! : o 14120 OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 1208 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY). RIM ELEVATION
[ PROPOSED SILT FENCE 2 & w*& A 1 =144.13 (N.G.V.D. 1929)
S

9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND
oy 74130 EXISTING TREE SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY
<5 : 42 ", TO BE REMOVED EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.
~ 1 O o = (1YP.)
& g o ?QD ?3‘ 6 S 152 10. THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
N N g\*os*’};%w 2.46 S ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY.
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4245 12. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM
© : VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND
\ - O, COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO
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1 2 DECIDUOUS TREES & 4 CONIFEROUS BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
93
CONCRETE CURB X

10!

- 49 HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
1 7.0 SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED.
= TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID
CONFLICTS.
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c/0 13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
— ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

K} 14. ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER
& SEWER SERMICES IF POSSIBLE.

L 15. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
v SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
-~ NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED.
“ LOT 1 o —  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
. STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.
8,787 S.\. —  CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
> \ STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.
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16. ANY MATERIALS AND DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ALL UTILITY
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

« 17. ALL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED
WITH A MINIMUM OF 5” TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH

\ \ LT 18. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE
VEET & WMATCH PROPOSED 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0019F DATED SEPTEMBER
TRANSITION

\ \ EXISTING CURB CURB (TYP.) A 20, 2006.
| 4F’)’RS \F;g S%EN |7T6ARL+F'S|-:OVEER
\ \ NORTH EUCLID/ AVENUE —

(66" RIGHT OF W.

\ \ SITE TRIANGLE BASED ON GRAPHIC SCALE
\ 25 MPH SPEED LIMIT WITH 150’ PROPOSED
MIN. SIGHT DISTANCE PER UNION WATER & GAS 20 0 10 20 40 %
COUNTY STANDARDS CONNEGTIONS. By E!;H;—
3« OTHERS
( IN FEET )

1 inch = 20 ft.

—LEGEND

— EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION fied

— EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

— EXISTING CENTERLINE ELEVATION

PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION

~ EXISTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION EXISTING GRAVEL ELEVATION

— EXISTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION
— EXISTING DEPRESSED CURB
— EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATION

EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION
EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION

PLANTING SCHEDULE — EXISTING STORM MANHOLE — EXISTING INVERT
TAG [ QTY[SYMBOL LATIN NAME COMMON _NAME SIZE REMARKS — EXISTING UTILITY POLE — EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
CF | 1 {Z} CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOQD 2-2 1/2” CAL. B&B — EXISTING WATER VALVE )
UA | 1 % ULMUS AMERICANA AMERICAN ELM 2-2 1/2” CAL. B&B — EXISTING TREE AND SIZE — EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION
JV 4 * JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN RED CEDAR 4'—-¢’ CONTAINER
7 — EXISTING CONTOUR
Y - EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

TREE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PLAN

MINOR SUBDIVISION

CONST, 23" OR 3" ROUND STAKES ’ TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
AT 3 PER TREE. ‘ Fabric secured to post with metal
fasteners and reinforcement I | l )
1 SIS 14 88 ST T (ENCE ROST AGSOLIATES, 7~ 4
, TENSION GUY WRES AFTER INSTALLED WITH _ 8 FT. ON CENTERS )
Va2 TURNBUCKLE OR OTHER APPROVED TENSIONER _
% EGE o py MGH BERM AT ‘ = ﬁigg&%énéeﬁrﬁgre > | Drewstr e throudh Engineers e Surveyors e Planners
£ BURLAP 1 2" MIN. DEPTH MULCH LAYER . ./ equal Eng. fabric. ‘ oS QFO%gr”{‘;‘F;“?,f fag 328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076
% Redf TRees TO EDGE OF BERM v DRIP LINE &
C) J : FINISHED GRADE TV N by flow of 2'=0" MIN 908-322-2030
7 ROLL Ak BUFLAD o . ‘ &f Silt Accumulation | ' REVISION
, - R —T e .
o UCER PLANTING PIT SHALL BE: lm SNOW FENCE . 1]
BALL ¢ PLUS 12’ FOR BALLS LESS THAN 18% » Sk -
BALL @ PLUS 18" FOR BALLS LARGER THAN 18’ | / 6_L ON\N
TOPSOIL MIX IN PIT : TT—TTt: = _/’1.._. P 4
= = =] Dig a 6” wide & 6 6| 2-0 MIN. L
:-”lEl”El”El”EHlEl“_: deep trench and bury
CONST. 2"X3" OR 3" L) bottom 1 ft. of beI’iC; \/ THOMAS Jo leN ) PQEQ, CoMoEo
th t i | . I
e e TREE PROTECTION DETAIL o emp i pees PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
A N.J. LICENSE NO. 24GE04107200
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NOTES
RECEPTIONS:

YES

1. THIS SURVEY IS BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING DATA AND/OR
NO

A. DEED OF RECORD

B. FILED MAP

C. FIELD SURWEY

D. TITLE SEARCH

E. TAX MAP

F. OTHER (SEE REFERENCES)

aalalls

2. THIS SURVEY REPRESENTS CONDITIONS VISIBLE ON OR ABOVE
THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY. THE
UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
PRESENCE OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES IF SAME
ARE NOT VISIBLE OR OTHERWISE DISCLOSED BY ANY OF THE ABOVE

DATA.

3. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN IS MADE FOR AND CERTIFIED TO THE
PARTIES NAMED HEREON FOR THE PURPOSE(S) STATED. NO OTHER
PURPOSE IS INTENDED NOR IMPLIED. THE UNDERSIGNED SURVEYOR
IS NEITHER RESPONSIBLE NOR LIABLE FOR THE USE OF THIS
SURVEY FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, USE OF SURVEY FOR SURVEY AFFIDAVIT, RESALE OF
PROPERTY, OR TO ANY OTHER PERSON NOT LISTED IN THE
CERTIFICATION, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY.

4. |F THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION
SEAL OF THE PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL
AND MAY HAVE BEEN ALTERED.

5. PARCEL CONTAINS 17,370 S.F. .

6. A WRITTEN WAIVER AND DIRECTION NOT TO SET CORNER MARKERS
HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE ULTIMATE USER PURSUANT TO
P.L.2003,c.14(C45: 8—36.3) AND N.J.A.C. 13:40-5.1(d).

7. ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON THE
N.G.V.D. DATUM OF 1929 AS SHOWN ON THE SANITARY SEWER
PLANS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE
RIM OF A SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED IN THE CENTER
OF MOUNTAIN AVENUE, IN FRONT OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 1208
(THE SUBJECT PROPERTYg.

RIM ELEVATION =144.13 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

RECORD DEED

DEED BOOK 6289, PAGE 571

REFERENCE

TAX MAP

SHEET No. 12

SURVEY PREPARED BY DAVID A. STIRES ASSOCIATES, DATED 9/27/2018

FILED MAP DATA

N/A

A UTILITY MARKOUT FOR THIS SITE WAS ORDERED

FROM THE NEW JERSEY ONE—CALL SYSTEM ON 8/13/2019,
GENERATING TICKET NUMBER 192250248. THE FOLLOWING
UTILITIES WERE NOTIFIED AND THEIR RESPONSES ARE
INDICATED BY THE FOLLOWING KEY:

NR . e NO RESPONSE
CLR . . . e e CLEAR
LM o LOCATED AS MARKED
LE v e v eeeese.. LOCATED FROM VISIBLE EVIDENCE
UTUITY RESPONSE
ELIZABETHTOWN WATER (NJ AMERICAN WATER) M
P.S.E.& G. — GAS CLR
ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY M
VERIZON NR
_LEGEND

-sw  — EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION

-grd — EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

-/ — EXISTING CENTERLINE ELEVATION
-tc — EXISTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION

-bc — EXISTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION
— EXISTING DEPRESSED CURB

—f60___  _ prROPOSED CONTOUR

— PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

—pav't — EXISTING
~gvi — EXISTING

~bldg — EXISTING
~fnc — EXISTING

PAVEMENT ELEVATION
GRAVEL ELEVATION

BUILDING ELEVATION
FENCE ELEVATION

® — EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE Teene — EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION
® — EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT G — EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION
© — EXISTING STORM MANHOLE
e — EXISTING GUY WIRE INV. — EXISTING INVERT
4
@ — EXISTING UTILITY POLE 92 2 _ EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
ngv — EXISTING WATER VALVE
oV —ep — EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION
X — EXISTING GAS VALVE —
900 — EXISTING CONTOUR
(2 — EXISTING TREE AND SIZE _—
-ts  — EXISTING TOP OF SLOPE -tw  — EXISTING TOP OF WALL
-bs — EXISTING BOTTOM OF SLOPE —ow_ — EXISTING BOTTOM OF WALL
TAX LOT 1. BLOCK 1208
TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
EKA /550C/ATES, P.4
./'_/ =4 al [ 7 e e
<7
Engineers e Surveyors e Planners
328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076
908—-322—-2030
REVISIONS:

Do B W e 9182000

JAMES R. WATSON P.L.S., P.P.
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N.J. LICENSE NO. 30750
N.Y. LICENSE NO. 50196

N.J. LICENSE NO. 3363

Job No. 847111 Date 9/16/2019 |Scale 1" = 20’

Drawn WKA Map No.

FILE Sheet 1 of 1




